As a result, the following summary of comments is inclusive of all comments 
received by DDRS during this period. All public comments and dates of public notice for this amended waiver 
application are retained on record and available for review. 

The state received comments from two thousand four hundred twenty-three (2,423) commenters regarding the proposed 
waiver amendments. Comments are summarized below and are grouped by theme, followed by state response. 

Comments Related to Proposed Changes (CIH and FS) 

Reserved Capacity: Emergency Placement Description. A few commenters suggested that the state revise and expand the

[...]

modifying the Behavioral Support Service model nor the clinical supervision requirements based on the comments received. 
However, the state will continue to monitor and evaluate the provision of Behavioral Support Services under this new model and 
will make future adjustments as needed. 

Behavioral Support Services: Monthly Limitation. Approximately three hundred and twenty-five (325) commenters expressed 
concern regarding the proposed twelve (12) hour per month limitation for Behavioral Support Services. Many commenters 
shared how Behavioral Support Services have impacted them or their family members and/or provided descriptions of how the